

## APPENDIX 2

### PRODUCTION AT ALL EPRO MARSHALING SITES

(Through April 1967. Figures in U.S. dollars of acquisition cost)

|           | Repaired in Antwerp |            | Repaired in Rota |            | Total     |            |
|-----------|---------------------|------------|------------------|------------|-----------|------------|
|           | Current             | Cumulative | Current          | Cumulative | Current   | Cumulative |
| 1964      |                     |            |                  |            |           |            |
| September |                     |            |                  |            |           |            |
| October   |                     |            | 172,338          | 172,338    | 172,338   | 172,338    |
| November  |                     |            | 243,250          | 415,588    | 243,250   | 415,588    |
| December  |                     |            | 231,349          | 646,937    | 231,349   | 646,937    |
|           | 127,732             | 127,732    | 156,107          | 803,044    | 283,839   | 930,776    |
| 1965      |                     |            |                  |            |           |            |
| January   | 174,855             | 302,587    |                  |            |           |            |
| February  | 177,776             | 480,363    | 511,756          | 1,314,800  | 686,611   | 1,617,387  |
| March     | 406,041             | 886,404    | 142,362          | 1,457,162  | 320,138   | 1,937,525  |
| April     | 494,664             | 1,381,068  | 125,682          | 1,582,844  | 531,723   | 2,469,248  |
| May       | 148,599             | 1,529,667  | 69,096           | 1,651,940  | 563,760   | 3,033,008  |
| June      | 936,306             | 2,465,973  | 96,223           | 1,748,163  | 244,822   | 3,277,830  |
| July      | 362,385             | 2,828,358  | 475,685          | 2,223,848  | 1,411,991 | 4,689,821  |
| August    | 2,311               | 2,830,669  | 60,878           | 2,284,726  | 423,263   | 5,113,084  |
| September | 226,361             | 3,057,030  | 22,025           | 2,306,751  | 24,336    | 5,137,420  |
| October   | 851,268             | 3,908,298  | 195,489          | 2,502,240  | 421,850   | 5,559,270  |
| November  | 1,018,203           | 4,926,501  | 66,617           | 2,568,857  | 917,885   | 6,477,155  |
| December  | 1,321,116           | 6,247,617  | 104,414          | 2,673,271  | 1,122,617 | 7,599,772  |
|           |                     |            | 353,140          | 3,026,411  | 1,674,256 | 9,274,028  |
| 1966      |                     |            |                  |            |           |            |
| January   | 476,662             | 6,724,279  | 60,097           | 3,086,508  | 536,759   | 9,810,787  |
| February  | 568,021             | 7,292,300  | 488,151          | 3,574,659  | 1,056,172 | 10,866,959 |
| Do        |                     | 7,292,300  |                  | 3,574,659  |           | 10,866,959 |
| March     | 1,117,165           | 8,409,465  | 713,098          | 4,287,757  | 1,830,263 | 12,697,222 |
| April     | 1,252,188           | 9,661,653  | 224,508          | 4,512,265  | 1,476,696 | 14,173,918 |

| Balance   | Repaired in Antwerp |            | Repaired in Rota |            | Repaired in Leghorn |            | Total     |            |
|-----------|---------------------|------------|------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|-----------|------------|
|           | Current             | Cumulative | Current          | Cumulative | Current             | Cumulative | Current   | Cumulative |
| 1966      |                     |            |                  |            |                     |            |           |            |
| March     |                     |            |                  |            |                     |            |           |            |
| April     | 1,252,188           | 8,409,465  | 224,508          | 4,287,757  | 0                   | 0          |           |            |
| May       | 498,287             | 9,661,653  | 95,041           | 4,512,265  | 0                   | 0          |           |            |
| June      | 680,687             | 10,160,040 | 757,052          | 4,607,306  | 0                   | 0          | 1,476,696 | 14,173,918 |
| July      | 2,369,434           | 10,840,727 | 242,614          | 5,364,358  | 15,587              | 15,587     | 503,428   | 14,767,346 |
| August    | 420,041             | 13,210,161 | 169,458          | 5,606,972  | 5,677               | 21,264     | 1,453,326 | 16,220,672 |
| September | 222,180             | 13,630,202 | 124,826          | 5,776,430  | 7,250               | 28,514     | 2,617,725 | 18,838,397 |
| October   | 1,041,697           | 13,852,382 | 485,419          | 6,261,849  | 0                   | 28,514     | 596,749   | 19,435,146 |
| November  | 647,853             | 14,894,079 | 232,729          | 6,386,675  | 7,547               | 36,061     | 707,599   | 20,142,745 |
| December  | 303,555             | 15,541,932 | 445,272          | 6,619,404  | 5,839               | 41,900     | 1,174,070 | 21,361,815 |
|           |                     | 15,845,487 |                  | 7,064,676  | 51,303              | 93,203     | 886,421   | 12,203,236 |
|           |                     |            |                  |            |                     |            | 800,130   | 23,003,366 |
| 1967      |                     |            |                  |            |                     |            |           |            |
| January   | 1,517,623           | 17,363,110 | 304,790          | 7,369,466  | 61,172              | 154,375    | 1,883,585 | 24,886,951 |
| February  | 1,084,345           | 18,447,455 | 280,023          | 7,649,489  | 51,342              | 205,717    | 1,415,710 | 26,302,661 |
| March     | 440,007             | 18,887,462 | 411,415          | 8,060,904  | 92,912              | 298,629    | 944,334   | 27,246,995 |
| April     | 766,127             | 19,653,589 | 525,281          | 8,586,185  | 153,195             | 451,824    | 1,444,605 | 28,691,598 |